Distr.
GENERAL
TRANS/WP.29/GRRF/1998/19/Rev.3
4 July 2001
ENGLISH ONLY
ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE
INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE
World Forum for Harmonization of Vehicle Regulations (WP.29)

Approval No. ......      Extension No. ......
1. Wheel manufacturer:
2. Wheel type designation:
2.1. Construction material:
2.2. Method of production:
2.3.  Rim contour designation:
2.4. Wheel inset:
2.5.  Wheel attachment:
2.6.  Maximum load capacity
3. Address of the manufacturer:
4. If applicable, name and address of manufacturers representative.
5. Date on which the wheel was submitted for approval tests:
6. Technical Service responsible for carrying out the approval test:
7. Date of test report issued by the Technical Service:
8. Number of test report issued by the Technical Service:
9. Remarks:
10. Approval granted/refused/extended/withdrawn 2/
11. Reason(s) for the extension (if applicable):
12. Place:
13. Date:
14. Signature:
 Name:
15. Annexed is a list of documents making up the approval file, deposited
with the competent authority which granted approval, a copy can be
obtained on request.
___________________
1/ Name of the administration.
2/ Strike out what does not apply.
____________
  TRANS/WP.29/GRRF/1998/19/Rev.3
  page 11
Annex 2
ARRANGEMENT OF THE APPROVAL MARK
a) Identical
The wheel bearing the above approval mark is an Identical wheel that has been
approved in Italy (E3) under approval number 001148.
b) Special wheel
The wheel bearing the above approval mark is a Special wheel that has been
approved in Italy (E3) under approval number 001148.
The first two digits of the approval number indicate that the approval was
granted in accordance with the requirements of Regulation No. XY in its
original form.
The marking of approval mark, Regulation No. and approval number may be at a
distance from each other respecting the sequence.
____________
TRANS/WP.29/GRRF/1998/19/Rev.3
page 12
Annex 3
ARRANGEMENT OF THE WHEEL MARKINGS
Example of markings which shall be applied to a wheel conforming to this
Regulation:
 ABCDE     5 ½ J x 14 FH     36     01 99     ab123
This example of marking defines a wheel:
 manufactured by ABCDE